
Page 1 to 17

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016779-2021 

Contract

Services-Framework-Unsupported Pump Repairs

United Utilities Water Limited

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-016779

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a0a8  

Published 16 July 2021, 1:53pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

United Utilities Water Limited

Lingley Mere Business Park

Warrington

WA5 3LP

Contact

Cara Gaskell

Email

RegulatoryProcurementTeam@uuplc.co.uk

Telephone

+44 01925678021

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016779-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016779-2021
mailto:RegulatoryProcurementTeam@uuplc.co.uk


Page 2 to 17

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

National registration number

02366678

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.unitedutilities.com

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/43984

I.6) Main activity

Water

http://www.unitedutilities.com
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/43984


Page 3 to 17

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Services-Framework-Unsupported Pump Repairs

Reference number

PRO004459

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50511000 - Repair and maintenance services of pumps

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

United Utilities invited applications for companies to undertake the repair and refurbishment
of pumps both on and off site United Utilities operational sites. The work and Services cover
the repair / overhaul of centrifugal and positive displacement pumps that are used on
Company sites, throughout its Operational Area. This will be an open procedure.

Further information is provided in the Tender documents.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £26,400,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 Repair and Overhaul of Submersible Pumps



Page 4 to 17

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50511100 - Repair and maintenance services of liquid pumps

50511000 - Repair and maintenance services of pumps

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This was an open procedure for the repair and refurbishment of submersible water pumps.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The option to extend for a further 8 years in 12 month increments

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 Repair and Overhaul of Non-Submersible Pumps

Lot No

2



Page 5 to 17

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50511100 - Repair and maintenance services of liquid pumps

50511000 - Repair and maintenance services of pumps

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This was an open procedure for the repair and refurbishment of non-submersible water
pumps.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The option to extend for a further 8 years in 12 month increments

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 17

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-006455

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Lot No

1

Title

Lot 1 Repair and Overhaul of Submersible Pumps

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

/Notice/006455-2021


Page 7 to 17

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Arfon Rewinds Ltd T/A Arfon Engineering

Unit 1C Cibyn Industrial Estate

Caernarfon

LL552BD

Email

leanne@arfonrewinds.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

National registration number

763 057 233

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £26,400,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £6,600,000

mailto:leanne@arfonrewinds.com


Page 8 to 17

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Lot No

1

Title

Lot 1 Repair and Overhaul of Submersible Pumps

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Central Electrical Armature Winding Co Limited t/a Central Group 

Kitling Road

Prescot

L34 9JA

Email

andy.brown@gocentral.co.uk

Country

mailto:andy.brown@gocentral.co.uk


Page 9 to 17

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

National registration number

Co. No 1303644. VAT No 166765034

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £26,400,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £6,600,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3

Lot No

1

Title

Lot 1 Repair and Overhaul of Submersible Pumps

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 July 2021



Page 10 to 17

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Industrial Pumps Ltd

Industrial Pumps Ltd

Rotherham

S61 4RN

Email

davidcarley@industrialpumps.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

National registration number

877925852

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £26,400,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £6,600,000

mailto:davidcarley@industrialpumps.co.uk


Page 11 to 17

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

4

Lot No

1

Title

Lot 1 Repair and Overhaul of Submersible Pumps

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MERSEY REWINDS LIMITED T/A M R ENGINEERING GROUP

107-125 Bridge Street

Birkenhead

CH41 1BD

Email

david.smith@mrengineering.co.uk

Country

mailto:david.smith@mrengineering.co.uk


Page 12 to 17

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

National registration number

 GGB319823150

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £26,400,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £6,600,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5

Lot No

2

Title

Lot 2 Repair and Overhaul of Non-Submersible Pumps

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 July 2021



Page 13 to 17

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Central Electrical Armature Winding Co Limited t/a Central Group 

Kitling Road

Prescot

L34 9ja

Email

andy.brown@gocentral.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

National registration number

Co. No 1303644. VAT No 166765034

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £4,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,800,000

mailto:andy.brown@gocentral.co.uk


Page 14 to 17

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

6

Lot No

2

Title

Lot 2 Repair and Overhaul of Non-Submersible Pumps

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Industrial Pumps Ltd

Industrial Pumps Ltd

Rotherham

S61 4RN

Email

davidcarley@industrialpumps.co.uk

Country

mailto:davidcarley@industrialpumps.co.uk


Page 15 to 17

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

National registration number

877925852

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £4,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,800,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

7

Lot No

2

Title

Lot 2 Repair and Overhaul of Non-Submersible Pumps

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 July 2021



Page 16 to 17

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MERSEY REWINDS LIMITED T/A M R ENGINEERING GROUP

107-125 Bridge Street

Birkenhead

CH41 1BD

Email

david.smith@mrengineering.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

National registration number

GB319823150

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £4,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,800,000

mailto:david.smith@mrengineering.co.uk


Page 17 to 17

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England & Wales

City of Westminster

London

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

High Court of England & Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-05-02T01:31:55+0100
	TCPDF




